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BASEBALL  

  May 6th and May 9th  

    All levels, 9th – 12th, Held at the FHS Baseball Field  

    May 6th – 5:00 pm  

    May 9th – 10:00 am  

  

BASKETBALL, BOYS  

  April 6th  

    10th – 12th, JV, Sophomore, and Varsity, Held at the FHS gym, 5:00 – 7:00 pm  

 April 8th and 9th  

    9th grade, Purple and White.  Held at the FHS gym, 5:00 – 6:30 pm  

  

BASKETBALL, GIRLS  

  March 16th  

    10th 12th, JV, Sophomore, and Varsity.  Held at the FHS gym, 5:00 – 7:00 pm  

  March 17th  

    9th grade, Purple and White.  Held at the FHS gym, 5:00 – 6:00 pm  

  

CHEER  

  February 12th  

    Cheer Informational Tryout Meeting for 7th-12th grades.  Held at the FHS gym, 7:00 pm  

      (tryout materials will be released on March 2nd)  

  March 16th  

    Rising 10th – 12th grade Registration/Clinic.  Head at the Fitness Center, 5:00 pm  

         Any current 8th grade student NOT in track may attend this day.  

  March 17th  

    9th grade Registration/Clinic.  Held at the Fitness Center, 6:30 – 8:00 pm  

  March 18th  

    9th – 12th tryouts.  Hel at the Fitness Center, 5:00 pm  

  

CROSS COUNTRY BOYS AND GIRLS  

  May 5th  

Tryouts will be for 9th – 12th (Purple, White, and Varsity), held at Kessler Mountain Regional 

Park, 5:00 pm  
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DANCE  

  February 12th  

    Dance Informational Tryout Meeting for 7-12th grades.  Held at FHS gym, 6:00 pm  

      (tryout materials will be released on March 2nd)  

  March 30th  

    Check In/Registration & Clinic for 10th – 12th grades.  Held at the FHS gym, 5:00 – 7:00 pm  

March 31st  

    Check In/Registration & Clinic for 7th – 9th grades.  Held at the FHS gym, 5:00-7:00 pm  

  

  April 2nd  

    High School tryouts, 9th – 12th grades.  Held at the FHS gym, 5:00 – 9:00 pm      

    

  April 3rd  

    Tryouts for anyone who couldn’t attend the April 1st tryout date due to spring event conflicts.    

                 You will need to set up your tryout time with Coach Thomas.  

  April 4th  

    9th – 12th Competitive Teams Placement Clinic.  Held at the FHS gym, 9:00 am – 3:00 pm  

  

FOOTBALL  

  March 9th  

   Football parent meeting at FHS cafeteria, 6:00 pm 

   All current 8th grade students interested in football next year may attend this meeting 

 

  March 11th    

Football parent meeting at FHS cafeteria, 6:00 pm  

All 9th – 11th grade students interested in football next year may attend this meeting  

  

GOLF BOYS AND GIRLS  

  April 21st – 23rd  

    9th – 12th Boys and Girls.  Held at the Fayetteville Country Club  

    Tee times:  

    2:30:  any student released at 2:15, or in a 4/8 athletic period that is NOT in a spring sport  

                          4:00:  any student who does not have a 4th or 8th athletic period or early release from school   

                          All students participating in a Spring sport will contact Coach Williams to set up an alternate      

             Tryout time.  
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SOCCER, BOYS  

  May 11th and 12th  

    All levels, 9th – 12th, Held at the Harmon field, 5:00 pm  

  

SOCCER, GIRLS  

  May 6th and 7th  

    All levels, 9th – 12th.  Held at the Harmon field, 5:00 pm  

    Students should wear a t-shirt with their name on the back; bring cleats,    

                          shin guards, and weather appropriate clothing  

SOFTBALL  

  May 8th and 9th  

    All levels, 9th – 12th, Held at the Softball Complex    

  May 8th – 5:00 – 7:00 pm  

    May 9th – 9:00 – 11:00 am  

SWIM AND DIVE    

  March 4th  

    9th – 12th Swim/Dive Tryouts.  Held at Fayetteville Athletic Club, 4:00 pm  

    Please go to http://bit.ly/swimtryouts  to pre-register  

                           All students in a spring sport should contact Coach Jones to set up an alternate tryout 

TENNIS BOYS AND GIRLS  

  April 13th  – 15th  

    Girls – held at the Tennis Complex, 5:00 – 9:00  

  April 15th – 17th   

    Boys – held at the Tennis Complex, 5:00 – 9:00  

TRACK BOYS AND GIRLS  

  November 4th and 5th, held at FHS Track, 5:00 – 6:15 pm  

    This tryout is for Ramay, Woodland, Purple, White, and Varsity  

    Tryout ONLY for students NOT in any other sport  

VOLLEYBALL  

  March 9th  

    9th grade (rising) tryouts.  Purple and White.  Held at the FHS gym, 5:00 – 7:00 pm  

    Please go to https://forms.gle/rZt22hpr975pNa69A to sign up  

  March 10th  

    10th – 12th (rising) tryouts.  Held at the FHS gym, 5:00 – 7:00 pm    

   Please go to https://forms.gle/rZt22hpr975pNa69A to sign up  

  

 

http://bit.ly/swimtryouts
http://bit.ly/swimtryouts
https://forms.gle/rZt22hpr975pNa69A
https://forms.gle/rZt22hpr975pNa69A
https://forms.gle/rZt22hpr975pNa69A
https://forms.gle/rZt22hpr975pNa69A
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FOR QUESTIONS CONTACT THE COACH OF YOUR SPORT  

  

FAYETTEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL  

Brad Stamps, boys basketball, brad.stamps@fayar.net  

Sue Carpenter, softball, sue.carpenter@fayar.net  

Brent Crenshaw, boys soccer, brent.crenshaw@fayar.net  

Casey Dick, football, casey.dick@fayar.net  

Michelle Fyfe, cross country michelle.fyfe@fayar.net  

Scott Gallagher, baseball, scott.gallagher@fayar.net  

Elizabeth Thomas-Gammill, cheer/dance, Elizabeth.gammill@fayar.net  

Ashley Jones, swim/dive, ashleyn.jones@fayar.net  

Darin Phelan, tennis, darin.phelan@fayar.net  

Jessica Phelan, volleyball, Jessica.phelan@fayar.net  

Vic Rimmer, girls basketball, vic.rimmer@fayar.net  

Joe Thoma, girls soccer, joe.thoma@fayar.net  

Casper Petty, wrestling, casper.petty@fayar.net  

Scott Williams, golf, scott.williams@fayar.net  

Drew Yoakum, track, Andrew.yoakum@fayar.net  

  


